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YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1635 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th September 2021

Westminster VI | Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Total | Con| Lab [ 1 [con| Lab | H® |Remain|Leave|Male|Female| 18-24[25-49[50-64| 65+ [ABC1|C2DE|London|  ReStOF  Midlands Tl 6 eotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1635|413]370| 78 | 554]|405| 147 | 607 | 647 |795] 840 | 178|682|394]381| 932|703 | 196 549 355 |394| 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In the event that there is a significant rise in
coronavirus cases and hospitalisations this
winter, would you support or oppose the
following measures being re-introduced?
Compulsory facemasks in shops and public
transport
Support 81 |84 85 87|81 87 93| 90 79176 84 |59 79 82 92|82 79| 83 81 81 79 78
Oppose 14 |13 11 9|17 8 5 6 18116 12 | 23 16 13 6| 14 14| 14 14 11 15 17
Don't know 6 2 5 412 5 2 5 3 8 4 18 5 5 1| 5 7 2 4 8 6 5
Vaccine passports being required for large
indoor and outdoor events
Support 67 | 79 68 73|72 69 79| 74 69|64 71 |50 63 68 82|69 65| 60 69 71 67 62
Oppose 22 |15 19 19|23 17 11 15 23|27 18 | 34 27 20 10|21 23| 27 21 18 22 29
Don'tknow 11 | 6 12 8 | 6 14 10 11 8 |10 12 (17 10 12 8| 10 12 13 9 11 11 9
Government advice to work from home where
possible
Support 77 | 78 85 85|74 86 83| 86 75173 80 |60 79 79 78|81 72| 76 77 78 74 78
Oppose 13 |13 6 7|16 6 9 7 15115 11 |23 13 12 10|12 14| 11 14 10 13 18
Don'tknow 10 | 9 9 8|10 9 7 8 10 | 12 9 17 8 10 13| 7 15 13 9 12 12 4
Schools being closed
Support 29 | 25 33 29|24 36 24| 31 26 |30 28 | 21 32 32 25|27 32| 28 28 32 26 31
Oppose 52 | 63 47 53|62 44 60 | 50 57 |50 54 | 52 52 51 54|55 49| 50 52 50 54 55
Don'tknow 19 | 12 20 19| 14 20 16 18 17119 18 | 27 16 17 21|18 19| 21 20 17 19 14
Pubs and restaurants being closed
Support 38 | 34 42 49|32 47 41| 43 35|36 40 |27 38 43 38| 37 40| 40 37 42 35 37
Oppose 48 | 54 44 41|56 38 47 | 43 53 |51 44 | 55 48 47 44|50 45| 47 47 43 50 56
Don'tknow 14 | 12 13 10| 12 15 12 14 13113 16 | 18 14 9 18| 14 15 14 16 15 15 8
A full national lockdown, as happened in 2020
Support 32 |28 38 39|25 37 37| 34 30|33 31|29 32 34 31|31 33| 36 29 39 29 28
Oppose 52 |59 48 41|60 45 51| 49 54|53 51 |57 53 50 49| 53 49| 48 55 43 52 63
Don'tknow 17 | 13 14 20| 15 19 12 17 16 |15 19 | 14 16 17 20| 16 18 16 16 18 19 9
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Sample Size: 1635 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th September 2021

Westminster VI | Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Lib Lib . Rest of |Midlands /
Total | Con| Lab Con| Lab Remain|Leave|Male|Female| 18-24]25-49|50-64| 65+ |ABC1|C2DE|London North|Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1635]413]370| 78 | 554]405] 147 | 607 | 647 |795| 840 | 178 ]682|394]381]932| 703 | 196 549 355 394 | 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

And how likely or unlikely do you think it is the
following will actually end up happening this

winter?
Compulsory facemasks in shops and public
transport
Verylikely 44 | 48 45 47| 47 40 48 46 44 1 39 48 37 41 47 49| 43 45 38 40 48 42 59
Fairly likely 40 | 42 40 39|42 42 39 41 42 | 41 40 41 41 39 40| 43 37 40 43 35 45 33
TOTALLIKELY 84 90 85 86 89 8 87 87 8 80 83 78 82 8 89 8 82 78 83 83 87 92
Fairly unlikely 6 6 7 7|5 9 7 6 6 | 7 5 7 7 5 6|7 5 9 8 6 5 1
Very unlikely 3 2 4 3|2 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 2 2 3 3 6 4 2 2 3
TOTAL UNLIKELY 9 8 11 10 7 12 10 9 8 11 7 10 11 7 8 10 8 15 12 8 7 4
Dontknow 6 |2 4 4|4 6 3| 5 5|8 5 |12 7 7 3|4 9] 6 6 8 6 4
Vaccine passports being required for large
indoor and outdoor events
Verylikely 22 | 25 24 28|24 22 23 21 25120 24 24 19 24 25| 21 24 19 22 22 20 33
Fairly likely 38 |43 36 34|43 34 39| 40 38|38 39 |37 36 40 41|40 36| 31 39 41 38 41
TOTAL LIKELY 60 68 60 62 67 56 62 61 63 58 63 61 55 64 66 61 60 50 61 63 58 74
Fairly unlikely 20 | 20 23 21|19 23 21 22 19 121 19 20 22 18 19| 21 18 23 22 17 20 14
Very unlikely 8 5 8 6|6 8 7 7 8 | 10 6 5 10 5 6 8 7 13 7 8 7 4
TOTAL UNLIKELY 28 25 31 27 25 31 28 29 27 31 25 25 32 23 25 29 25 36 29 25 27 18
Don'tknow 12 | 7 9 11| 9 13 9| 10 10|11 12 |14 12 12 9| 9 15| 14 9 12 15 7
Government advice to work from home where
possible
Verylikely 30 | 30 33 37|30 31 29 33 29130 29 24 31 35 23|30 29 29 29 29 29 37
Fairly likely 47 | 50 47 45|50 46 53 45 48 | 43 50 51 44 43 54| 48 45 41 46 48 49 47
TOTAL LIKELY 77 80 80 82 80 77 82 78 77 73 79 7% 75 78 77 78 74 70 75 7 78 84
Fairly unlikely 11 | 14 9 12|11 12 12 11 13113 10 6 11 11 14| 12 10 16 12 10 10 8
Very unlikely 4 2 4 3|2 3 1 4 3 5 2 5 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 3 3
TOTAL UNLIKELY 15 16 13 15 13 15 13 15 16 18 12 11 16 14 17 15 14 21 16 13 13 11
Dontknow 9 | 4 7 4|7 8 5| 7 8|9 8 |14 9 8 6|6 12| 9 9 9 8 6
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Sample Size: 1635 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th September 2021

Westminster VI | Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Lib Lib . Restof [Midlands /
Total | Con| Lab Con| Lab Remain|Leave|Male|Female|18-24]25-49|50-64| 65+ [ABC1|C2DE|London North|Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1635]413]370| 78 | 554]405] 147 | 607 | 647 |795| 840 | 178 ]682|394]381]932| 703 | 196 549 355 394 | 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Schools being closed
Very likely 7 7 5 10| 8 6 6 6 7 7 7 5 7 8 5 6 8 11 7 5 6 6
Fairly likely 20 | 21 16 15|20 17 18 17 22 121 19 17 16 24 21| 18 21 13 20 22 19 21
TOTAL LIKELY 27 28 21 25 28 23 24 23 29 28 26 22 23 32 26 24 29 24 27 27 25 27
Fairly unlikely 41 | 45 44 45) 43 41 43 45 41 1 40 42 39 41 38 46| 44 38 41 41 43 38 48
Very unlikely 21 | 20 26 21|19 24 26 23 19 121 20 21 24 18 17| 24 16 24 21 19 21 15
TOTAL UNLIKELY 62 65 70 66 62 65 69 68 60 61 62 60 65 56 63 68 54 65 62 62 59 63
Don't know 12 7 9 10|10 12 7 9 11 |11 12 17 11 12 11| 9 16 10 11 11 16 9
Pubs and restaurants being closed
Very likely 9 7 8§ 151 9 8 10 8 10| 9 8 7 10 10 6 8 9 11 10 7 9 8
Fairly likely 25 | 31 20 21|30 23 17 24 28 124 26 21 23 28 28| 23 27 24 24 29 24 24
TOTAL LIKELY 34 38 28 36 39 31 27 32 38 33 34 28 33 38 3 31 36 35 34 36 33 32
Fairly unlikely 41 | 42 48 43|40 45 48 46 40 | 41 42 42 40 39 45| 45 37 40 42 41 40 47
Very unlikely 12 | 12 16 10| 10 13 16 12 11 |14 11 14 15 10 11| 13 12 15 12 11 15 11
TOTAL UNLIKELY 53 54 64 53 50 58 64 58 51 55 53 56 55 49 56 58 49 55 54 52 55 58
Don't know 12 8 9 1111 11 10 11 11111 13 16 11 14 10) 10 15 10 13 13 13 10
A full national lockdown, as happened in 2020
Very likely 7 6 6 9|6 7 6 7 7 8 7 7 8 8 5| 6 8 11 9 5 6 4
Fairly likely 16 | 16 13 13|16 13 14 12 18 | 15 17 14 13 19 19| 13 20 14 15 19 16 16
TOTAL LIKELY 23 22 19 22 22 20 20 19 25 23 24 21 21 27 24 19 28 25 24 24 22 20
Fairly unlikely 32 | 36 33 32|34 31 31 33 33130 33 34 29 30 36| 34 28 24 32 36 30 34
Very unlikely 32 | 34 38 37|33 37 41| 39 30|35 30 |25 37 32 28| 37 26| 40 32 28 32 36
TOTAL UNLIKELY 64 70 71 69 67 68 72 72 63 65 63 59 66 62 64 71 54 64 64 64 62 70
Don't know 13 8 10 9|11 12 8 10 12 | 12 14 20 12 11 12| 10 17 11 13 12 16 10
To what extent, if at all, do you think Boris
Johnson and the Conservative party care about
people like you?
Alot 3 9 0 O 6 O 0 1 4 2 3 0 2 3 5 2 3 4 3 2 2 2
Afairamount 16 |47 4 4|33 5 9 10 25115 17 11 12 19 23| 17 14 12 18 20 13 13
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/AFAIRAMOUNT 19 56 4 4 39 5 9 11 29 17 20 11 14 22 28 19 17 16 21 22 15 15
Notalot 32 |32 28 40|39 23 40| 28 36|31 33 |30 31 28 38|34 30| 32 33 28 35 25
Not atall 40 4 64 52|12 69 45 53 26 | 42 37 43 45 43 25| 40 40 45 34 38 39 58
TOTAL NOT ALOT/NOTHING ATALL 72 36 92 92 51 92 85 81 62 73 70 73 76 71 63 74 70 77 67 66 74 83
Dontknow 10 |9 4 5|10 4 6| 7 9|9 10|17 120 7 9|7 13| 7 11 11 11 1
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Sample Size: 1635 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th September 2021

Westminster VI | Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Lib Lib . Restof |Midlands /
Total | Con| Lab Con| Lab Remain|Leave| Male|Female|18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ |ABC1|C2DE|London North|Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1635]413]370| 78 | 554]405] 147 | 607 | 647 |795| 840 | 178 ]682|394]381]932| 703 | 196 549 355 394 | 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent, if at all, do you think Keir
Starmer and the Labour party care about people
like you?
Alot 3 1 9 7 1 8 4 6 2 4 2 0 4 3 2 4 2 8 2 2 3 2
Afairamount 22 | 10 55 25| 8 44 32 33 11|21 23 33 24 21 14| 26 17 27 19 23 23 20
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL /AFAIRAMOUNT 25 11 64 32 9 52 36 39 13 25 25 33 28 24 16 30 19 35 21 25 26 22
Notalot 33 | 40 23 39|40 28 33 34 35133 32 25 32 33 37|34 31 30 33 32 33 36
Notatall 26 |36 4 17|38 11 16 13 40 129 24 16 25 31 30| 23 31 22 27 28 25 29
TOTAL NOT ALOT/NOTHINGATALL 59 76 27 56 78 39 49 47 75 62 56 41 57 64 67 57 62 52 60 60 58 65
Dontknow 16 |12 8 12|13 10 14| 14 12|12 19 |26 15 12 16| 13 19| 12 18 15 17 12

4 © 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



